Table S1:
Total number of samples, sequences and OTUs available in each dataset before and after each filter. 

	
	Initial values
	OTUs filtering (OTUS with <0.001% of total reads removed)
	Rarefaction Level
	Values after Rarefaction

	 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Total of sequences
	Total of samples
	Total of sequences
	Total of samples
	Rarefaction Level
	Total of sequences
	Number of OTUs
(Deblur)
	Total of samples

	Skin swabs
(Datasets A and B)
	576,721
	37
	575,256
	37
	1,455/4,000
	53,835/132,000
	1,617/1,829
	37/33

	Gut tissue (Dataset C)
	56,941
	6
	56,941
	6
	1,867
	11,202
	701
	6



